
TUCSON PIMA COLLABORATION TO END HOMELESSNESS (TUCSON/PIMA COUNTY CONTINUUM OF CARE)

FINAL PRIORITY LIST & TIER PLACEMENT FOR FY 2019 HUD CONTINUUM OF CARE PROGRAM COMPETITION

Approved by the TPCH Board of Directors on September 24, 2019

ACCEPTED AND RANKED APPLICATIONS

FINAL

RANKING

APPLICANT

ORGANIZATION

PROJECT

NAME

GRANT

NUMBER

TOTAL

BUDGET

RATING 

TOOL

SCORE

PROJECT

TYPE

N/A City of Tucson FY19 CoC Planning Grant AZ0200L9T011800 $250,029 Exempt Planning

1 Pima County CSET HMIS Pima County HMIS AZ0039L9T011810 $221,492 Exempt HMIS

C1 Pima County HMIS (Fully Consolidated) CONSOLIDATION $421,492 Exempt HMIS

2 Pima County CSET HMIS Pima County HMIS Expansion AZ0168L9T011803 $200,000 Exempt HMIS

3 Our Family Services, Inc. Secure Futures RRH for Youth AZ0188L9T011801 $247,026 100.00% PH-RRH

C3 Our Family Services, Inc. Secure Future RRH (Fully Consolidated) CONSOLIDATION $307,485 Exempt PH-RRH

4 Pima County La Casita AZ0032L9T011811 $200,199 98.60% TH

5 Pima County Project Advent RRH AZ0042L9T011811 $418,241 93.46% PH-RRH

6 Community Partnership of Southern Arizona Medical Respite TH-RRH AZ0190L9T011801 $244,854 92.86% TH-RRH

7 City of Tucson Shelter Plus Care IV - Operation Safe At Home AZ0106L9T011810 $682,239 86.49% PH-PSH

8 Pima County CASA Coalition Assisting Self-Sufficiency Attainment RRH AZ0027L9T011811 $443,961 88.79% PH-RRH

9 Our Family Services, Inc. Your Place Youth RRH AZ0201L9T011800 $60,459 85.05% PH-RRH

10 City of Tucson Tucson/Pima Coordinated Entry Project REALLOCATION $372,595 Exempt SSO-CE

11 Arizona Department of Housing Shelter Plus Care TRA Pima AZ0043L9T011811 $952,528 89.19% PH-PSH

12 Our Family Services, Inc. Home Again RRH AZ0146L9T011804 $459,392 82.71% PH-RRH

13 Our Family Services, Inc. Home Again Expansion REALLOCATION $208,358 Exempt PH-RRH

14 Old Pueblo Community Foundation Agave Project AZ0169L9T011803 $64,735 84.68% PH-PSH

C14 Old Pueblo Community Services Ocotillo (Fully Consolidate) CONSOLIDATION $146,213 Exempt PH-PSH

15 Our Family Services, Inc. Homes First PSH AZ0143L9T011804 $214,167 82.88% PH-PSH

16 Pima County One Stop Rapid Rehousing AZ0167L9T011803 $201,545 84.11% PH-RRH

17 Community Partnership of Southern Arizona Frontiers AZ0110L9T011807 $199,263 79.28% PH-PSH

18 Old Pueblo Community Foundation Oasis Project AZ0037L9T011811 $196,391 81.31% PH-PSH

19 Southern Arizona AIDS Foundation Long Term Housing AZ0034L9T011811 $94,086 82.88% PH-PSH

20 City of Tucson ECHO Permanent Supportive Housing Program AZ0161L9T011803 $660,631 77.48% PH-PSH

21 Emerge! Center Against Domestic Abuse Emerge!  - RRH for Survivors of Domestic Abuse AZ0147L9T011804 $61,535 75.70% PH-RRH

22 City of Tucson Shelter Plus Care Partnership (SPC-II) AZ0044L9T011811 $695,456 65.77% PH-PSH

23 La Frontera Center, Inc. Sonora House -Safe Haven AZ0047L9T011811 $433,245 67.37% SH

24 Old Pueblo Community Foundation Old Pueblo My Home Project AZ0155L9T011803 $81,478 74.77% PH-PSH

25 Southern Arizona AIDS Foundation Positive Housing Opportunities II AZ0041L9T011811 $48,065 73.87% PH-PSH 

26 Southern Arizona AIDS Foundation Pathways AZ0038L9T011811 $129,177 63.06% PH-PSH

27 Community Bridges, Inc. CBI Tucson PSH REALLOCATION $46,699 Exempt PH-PSH

27 Community Bridges, Inc. (CONTINUED) CBI Tucson PSH (CONTINUED) REALL/COC BONUS $370,016 Exempt PH-PSH

D28 Emerge! Center Against Domestic Abuse Supporting Survivors of Domestic Abuse through Rapid Rehousing DV BONUS $205,628 Exempt PH-RRH

29 Community Partnership of Southern Arizona Project Bienestar AZ0129L9T011806 $334,774 71.62% PH-PSH

30 Pima County Project Advent Expansion COC BONUS $208,000 Exempt PH-RRH

Tier 1 Total $7,837,867

Annual Renewal Demand $8,334,299

CoC Bonus Total $416,358

DV Bonus Total $205,628

CoC Planning Grant Total $250,029

Tucson/Pima County Total $9,206,314

REJECTED/WITHDRAWN APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION 

STATUS

APPLICANT

ORGANIZATION

PROJECT

NAME

GRANT

NUMBER

TOTAL

BUDGET

RATING 

TOOL

SCORE

PROJECT

TYPE

Withdrawn TMM Family Services Permanent Supportive Housing for People Experiencing Homelessness REALLOCATION $211,333 Exempt PH-PSH

Rejected Interfaith Community Services ICS Rapid Rehousing REALLOCATION $208,357 Exempt PH-RRH

Approved 9.24.19
Revision 1.1

T
IE

R
 1

T
IE

R
 2


